PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian MORETTO	01/20/2010
Remi BONIDAL	06/03/2010
Patrick SZCZEPANSKI	01/20/2010
Nils NAUMANN	01/19/2010
Jamal DAAFOUZ	06/04/2010
Claude IUNG	05/31/2010
Uwe KOSCHACK	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL FRANCE
Street Address:	1-5, rue Luigi Cherubini
City:	SAINT DENIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12663943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: vbojanic@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 352020US0PCT

PATENT

REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0778

P \$40.00 12663943

501212769

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vesna Bojanic
Total Attachments: 8 source=352020USAssignment#page1.tif source=352020USAssignment#page2.tif source=352020USAssignment#page3.tif source=352020USAssignment#page4.tif source=352020USAssignment#page5.tif source=352020USAssignment#page6.tif source=352020USAssignment#page7.tif source=352020USAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0779

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE) 1. (Christian MORETTO-		
14]	Bd de la tour neuve - 57700 - HAYAN	GE- St Nicolas en Foret (FRANCE)	
2. F	Remi BONIDAL-		
8 n	ue du Tombois - 57700 - METZ (Franc	e)	
3, P	Patrick SZCZEPANSKI-		
2 ru	ue Montplaisir - 57070 - METZ (France	e)	
4. N	Nils NAUMANN-		
Zie	gelweg 3 - 15890 - EISENHUTTENST	FADT (Germany)	
5. J	Jamal DAAFOUZ -		
2 sc	quare d'Oslo, Appt 112 - 54500 - VAN	DOEUVRE (FRANCE)	***************************************
6. C	Claude IUNG-		
50 a	avenue Mozart - 54460 LIVERDUN (F	RANCE)	
7. L	Uwe KOSCIIACK-		
Spo	ortweg 1b - 15890 - EISENHUTTENST	FADT (Germany)	
		, respec	ctively
have invented certain ne	ew and useful improvements in: METH	HOD OF ROLLING A METAL STRIP WITH	
ADJUSTMENT OF TH	E LATERAL POSITION OF A STRIP	AND SUITABLE ROLLING MILL	
(Application No. 12/66	53,943 , filed	December 10, 2009), and
WHEREAS, ARC	ELORMITTAL FRANCE		
(housingfrom reformed to	"A GGTGNIPPDD 1 ' 1 0		

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1-5, rue Luigi Cherubini, 93200 SAINT DENIS (FRANCE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to rae (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 20/01/2010		us outto	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian MORETTO	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Remi BONIDAL	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick SZCZEPANSKI	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Nils NAUMANN	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jamal DAAFOUZ	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Claude IUNG	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hwe KOSCHACK	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WI) 1. Christian MORETTO-					
	14 Bd de la tour neuve - 5770	0 - HAYAN	GE- St Nice	olas en Foret (FF	RANCE)	
	2. Remi BONIDAL-					
	8 rue du Tombois - 57700 - M	ETZ (Franc	e)			
	3. Patrick SZCZEPANSKI-					
	2 rue Montplaisir - 57070 - M	ETZ (France	e)	***************************************		
	4. Nils NAUMANN-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Ziegelweg 3 - 15890 - EISENI	HUTTENST	ADT (Gerr	nany)		77 - 120 - 12 Garage - 12 - 12 Constant Shall
				Boucher	SYFIC	LUDRES
	2-square d'Oelo, Appt 112 54					PANCE)
	6. Claude IUNG-					
	50 avenue Mozart - 54460 LIV	ERDUN (F	RANCE)			
	7. Uwe KOSCHACK-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Sportweg 1b - 15890 - EISENI	HUTTENST	ADT (Gerr	nany)		
						, respectively
have invented certa	in new and useful improvements	s in: METH	OD OF RO	LLING A MET	AL STRIP	WITH
	F THE LATERAL POSITION C					
(Application No			December), and
WHEREAS,	ARCELORMITTAL FRANCE					

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1-5, rue Luigi Cherubini, 93200 SAINT DENIS (FRANCE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to rue (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian MORETTO	
DV 2010 07 07			
Date: 2010-06-03			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Remi BONIDAL	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick SZCZEPANSKI	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Nils NAUMANN	
Date: 2010 - 06 - 04	95	<u> </u>	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jamal DAAFOUZ	
Date: 2010 -05 -31	Jana -	-	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Claude IUNG	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe KOSCHACK	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ERT NAMES D RESIDENCE DRESS OF 3 INVENTORS:

HEREAS, I (WE) 1. Christian MORETTO-	
14 Bd de la tour neuve - 57700 - HAYANGE- St Nicolas en Foret (FRANCE)	
2. Remi BONIDAL-	
8 rue du Tombois - 57700 - METZ (France)	
3. Patrick SZCZEPANSKI-	
2 rue Montplaisir - 57070 - METZ (France)	A
4. Nils NAUMANN-	
Ziegelweg 3 - 15890 - EISENHUTTENSTADT (Germany)	
5. Jamal DAAFOUZ -	
2 square d'Oslo, Appt 112 - 54500 - VANDOEUVRE (FRANCE)	
6. Claude IUNG-	
50 avenue Mozart - 54460 LIVERDUN (FRANCE)	
7. Uwe KOSCHACK-	
Sportweg 1b - 15890 - EISENHUTTENSTADT (Germany)	
	, respectively
ave invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD OF ROLLING A METAL STRIP WI	TH
DJUSTMENT OF THE LATERAL POSITION OF A STRIP AND SUITABLE ROLLING MILL	
Application No. 12/663,943 , filed December 10, 2009), and
WHEREAS, ARCELORMITTAL FRANCE	

ERT NAME
) ADDRESS OF
APANY OR
IER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1-5, rue Luigi Cherubini, 93200 SAINT DENIS (FRANCE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0784 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian MORETTO
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Remi BONIDAL
Date: 20/03 /2010	- Cyfr
1 7 1	(Signature of Inventor) Patrick SCZAPANSKI
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Nils NAUMANN
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Jamal DAAFOUZ
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Claude IUNG
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe KOSCHACK

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE IDDRESS OF THE BOVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE) 1. Christian MORETTO-	
14 Bd de la tour neuve - 57700 - HAYANGE- St Nicolas en Foret (FRANCE)	
2. Remi BONIDAL-	
8 rue du Tombois - 57700 - METZ (France)	
3. Patrick SZCZEPANSKI-	
2 rue Montplaisir - 57070 - METZ (France)	
4. Nils NAUMANN-	
Ziegelweg 3 - 15890 - EISENHUTTENSTADT (Germany)	
5. Jamal DAAFOUZ -	
2 square d'Oslo, Appt 112 - 54500 - VANDOEUVRE (FRANCE)	
6. Claude IUNG-	
50 avenue Mozart - 54460 LIVERDUN (FRANCE)	
7. Uwe KOSCHACK-	
Sportweg 1b - 15890 - EISENHUTTENSTADT (Germany)	
, respectiv	ely
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD OF ROLLING A METAL STRIP WITH	
ADJUSTMENT OF THE LATERAL POSITION OF A STRIP AND SUITABLE ROLLING MILL	
(Application No. 12/663,943 , filed <u>December 10, 2009</u>), a	and
WHEREAS, ARCELORMITTAL FRANCE	

ISERT TITLE OF

ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1-5, rue Luigi Cherubini, 93200 SAINT DENIS (FRANCE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Christian MORETTO
Date:			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Inventor)	Remi BONIDAL
Date:			
	_	(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick SZCZEPANSKI
Date:	2010/01/19		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Nils NAUMANN
Date:			•
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jamal DAAFOUZ
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Claude IUNG
Date: _	2010/01/19		ke al
		(Signature of Inventor)	Live KOSCHACK

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

17/09

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0787